

Commission Regulation (EC) No 306/2008 of 2 April 2008 establishing, pursuant to Regulation (EC) No 842/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, minimum requirements and the conditions for mutual recognition for the certification of personnel recovering certain fluorinated greenhouse gas-based solvents from equipment (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1	Subject matter and scope
Article 2	Certification of personnel
Article 3	Issuance of certificates to personnel
Article 4	Certification body
Article 5	Evaluation body
Article 6	Notification
Article 7	Conditions for mutual recognition
Article 8	Entry into force
	Signature

---

ANNEX

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 306/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

- (1) [OJ L 161, 14.6.2006, p. 1.](#)
- (2) See page 28 of this Official Journal.
- (3) [OJ L 244, 29.9.2000, p. 1.](#) Regulation as last amended by Commission Decision 2007/540/EC ([OJ L 198, 31.7.2007, p. 35](#)).

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 306/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Art. 2(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(2\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(3\)](#)
- Art. 5(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(4\)](#)
- Art. 6 omitted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(5\)](#)
- Art. 7 heading word omitted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(6\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(6\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(6\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/583 reg. 64\(7\)](#)